

Hewlett-Packard Company 11445 Compaq Center Drive Mail Stop 510101 Houston, TX 77070 www.hp.com

Walter Overcash Product Regulatory Engineer Telecom / Safety 281.514.2756 Tel walter.overcash@hp.com May 22, 2013

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: B94HNAR01, Model HSTNN-AR01

Dear Sir:

The 802.11 a/b/g/n Wi-Fi + BT combo adapter has been issued a grant by the FCC dated 05/21/2013 under FCC ID: B94HNAR01. The intention of this application is to enable the modular certified FCC ID: B94HNAR01 to be integrated in a specific host, HP Model: TPN-Q127 and to certify the addition of certified FCC ID: B94HNAR01 as a Class II Permissive Change.

The module installed into host platform mentioned above is electronically and mechanically identical to the original certified module. The original FCC testing on the module under FCC ID: B94HNAR01 was performed with an antenna of higher gain, and the antenna was connected to the module in an open environment. The current host platform under application uses an antenna of the same type but of lower gain and is installed inside the host platform enclosure. The physical restraints introduced by the host platform should result in an equal or lower level of radiated emission. Therefore, additional radiated emission testing was not necessary.

If you have any comments or questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Walter Overcash

Walter Overcash